
BERKSHIRE HEALTH GROUP 
2020 

01/02/2020 

BOARD REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE BENEFIT COORDINATOR 
Erika Snyder 
Business Administrator 
Hoosac Valley RSD (formerly Adam 
Cheshire RSD) 
191 Church Street 
Cheshire, MA  01225-9505 
P: (413) 743-8401 Ext. 1101 
F: (413) 743-4135 
E: enydere@hoosacvalley.org 
 

Sharyn Alibozek 
P:  (413) 743-8401 Ext. 1102 
E: salibozeks@hoosacvalley.org 
 
 

Sharyn Alibozek 
P:  (413) 743-8401 Ext. 1102 
E: salibozeks@hoosacvalley.org 
 

Mary Beverly, Board Chair 
Town Accountant 
Adams, Town of 
Town Hall 
8 Park Avenue, Adams, MA 01220 
P: (413) 743-8310, ext. 121 
F: (413) 743-8316 
E: mbeverly@town.adams.ma.us 
 

 
 

Antonio Mazzucco 
P: (413) 743-8300 x102 
F: (413) 743-8316  
E: tmazzucco@town.adams.ma.us   
(Send questions to Mary Beverly) 

Sharon Harrison, Board Vice-Chair 
Business Administrator 
Berkshire Hills RSD 
50 Main Street 
PO Box 617,Stockbridge, MA  01262 
P: (413) 298-4017 (16) 
F: (413) 298-4642  
E: Sharon.Harrison@bhrsd.org 
 

 
 

 
Superintendent’s Office F: (413) 298-4672 
Special Education Office F: (413) 298-0291 

Greg Boino, Superintendent 
Central Berkshire RSD 
254 Hinsdale Road 
PO Box 299, Dalton, MA  01227-0299 
P: (413) 684-0320 x1002 
F: (413) 684-4088 
E: gboino@cbrsd.org  
 

Laurie Casna, Superintendent 
P: (413) 684-0320 x1006 
E: lcasna@cbrsd.org  

Pam Walsh 
P: (413) 684-1792 x1003 
F: (413) 684-4088 
E: pwalsh@cbrsd.org 
 

Mark Pruhenski, Town Manager  
Great Barrington, Town of 
334 Main Street, Ste. 1 
Great Barrington, MA 01230 
P: (413) 528-1619   
F: (413) 528-2290 
E: MPruhenski@townofgb.org 

Karen Fink 
Treasurer/Collector 
E: kfink@twonofgb.org  
 
  

Karen Fink 
Treasurer/Collector 
P: 413-528-1025 x117 
F: 413-528-1026  
Otis Fax: 413-269-0111 
E: kfink@townofgb.org  
 
 

Nancy Giardina 
Lanesborough, Town of 
Newton Memorial Town Hall  
83 N. Main Street, P.O. Box 1492  
Lanesborough, MA  01237  
P: (413)-442-1167 X23 
E: town.treasurer@lanesborough-
ma.gov 
 

Kelli A. Robbins 
P: (413)-442-1167  
E:  
 

Nancy Giardina 
Treasurer, Asst. Tax Collector 
P: (413)-442-1167 X23 
E: town.treasurer@lanesborough-ma.gov     
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BOARD REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE BENEFIT COORDINATOR 
Christopher Ketchen 
Lenox, Town of 
6 Walker Street 
Lenox, MA  01240 
P: (413) 637-5500 ext. 7 
F: (413) 637-5518 
E: cketchen@townoflenox.com 
 

Lyndsay Broom 
P: 413-637-5500 
E: lbroom@townoflenox.com   
E 2: LBroom@town.lee.ma.us 
 

Paula Downer 
P: (413) 637-5500 ext. 9 
E : pdowner@townoflenox.com  
 

Andrea Wadsworth 
Assistant Supt. Of Business & Finance 
Mt. Greylock RSD 
1781 Cold Spring Road 
Williamstown, MA  01267 
P: (413) 458-9582  
F: (413) 458-2856 
E: awadsworth@mgrhs.org  
 

Brenda Rondeau 
P: (413) 458-9582 Ext. 150 
E: brondeau@mgrhs.org 

Brenda Rondeau 
P: (413) 458-9582 Ext. 150 
E: brondeau@mgrhs.org 
 
Anne Donati – Williamstown or 
Lanesborough Elementary School  
E: adonati@williamstownelementary.org  
 

James Brosnan 
Superintendent 
Northern Berkshire Voc 
70 Hodge Cross Road 
North Adams, MA  01247 
P: (413) 663-5383 
F: (413) 664-9424 
E: jbrosnan@mccanntech.org 
 

Maureen Senecal 
P: (413) 663-5383 
E: msenecal@mccanntech.org 

Maureen Senecal 
P: (413) 663-5383 
E: msenecal@mccanntech.org  
 
Paula O’Neil 
E: poneil@mccanntech.org 

Judy Houle * 
Business Administrator 
Southern Berkshire RSD 
PO Box 339 
491 Berkshire School Road 
Sheffield, MA  01257 
P: (413) 229-8778  
F: (413) 229-2913  
E: jhoule@sbrsd.org  
• VP of The Management Solution 
• “The Management Solution” is the 

Primary Board rep 
 

Terri Licata 
P: (413) 229-8778 Ext. 305 
E: tlicata@sbrsd.org 
 
 
  

Terri Licata 
P: (413) 229-8778 Ext. 305 
F: (413) 229-2913 
E: tlicata@sbrsd.org 

Janet Saddler 
Jason Hoch, Town Mgr. Eff. 1/1/2020 
Treasurer/Collector 
Town of Williamstown 
31 North Street 
Williamstown, MA  01267 
P:  (413) 458-9342 
F:  (413) 458-0065 
E: jsaddler@williamstownma.gov 
E: jhoch@williamstownma.gov  
 

Debra Turnbull  
P:  (413) 458-3500 
E:dturnbull@williamstownma.gov 

Janet Saddler 
Treasurer/Collector 
P:  (413) 458-9342 
F:  (413) 458-0065 
E: jsaddler@williamstownma.gov 

mailto:cketchen@townoflenox.com
mailto:lbroom@townoflenox.com
mailto:LBroom@town.lee.ma.us
mailto:pdowner@townoflenox.com
mailto:awadsworth@mgrhs.org
mailto:brondeau@mgrhs.org
mailto:brondeau@mgrhs.org
mailto:adonati@williamstownelementary.org
mailto:jbrosnan@mccanntech.org
mailto:msenecal@mccanntech.org
mailto:msenecal@mccanntech.org
mailto:jhoule@sbrsd.org
mailto:tlicata@tek2000.net
mailto:tlicata@tek2000.net
mailto:jsaddler@williamstownma.gov
mailto:jhoch@williamstownma.gov
mailto:dturnbull@williamstownma.gov
mailto:jsaddler@williamstown.net


 

01/02/2020 3 

 
OTHER CONTACTS 

James Kelley 
Berkshire Health Group Treasurer 
  

Heidi Fountain 
Account Executive 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of MA 
P: 617-246-3002 
E: Heidi.Fountain@bcbsma.com   
 

Jonathan Payson 
Account Service Consultant 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of 
Massachusetts 
One Enterprise Dr, Quincy, MA 02171 
E: jonathan.payson@bcbsma.com |  
P: 617-246-5361  
 

Elizabeth Piantoni 
BHG Wellness Program Coordinator 
Berkshire Health Systems 
165 Tor Court, Pittsfield, MA 01201 
P: 413 445-9327 
E: epiantoni@bhs1.org  
 

  

Carol Cormier, Sr. Client Executive 
E: Carol_Cormier@ajg.com  

P: 774-321-3560 
 

Karen Carpenter, Client Manager Associate 
E:  Karen_Carpenter@ajg.com 

P: 774-321-3562 
 

Gallagher Benefit Services (GBS) 
11 Midstate Drive, Suite 200 

Auburn, MA  01501 
P:  800-229-8008  
F:  508-832-0491 
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